PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ignacio Mas Ivars	06/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)	
Street Address:	SE-164 83	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-164	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12600603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)583-7864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

972-583-7686 Phone:

kara.coffman@ericsson.com Email:

Correspondent Name: John C. Han Address Line 1: 6300 Legacy Drive Address Line 2: MS EVR 1C11

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P22930-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Han

Total Attachments: 2

source=P22930-US1_2010-03-26_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=P22930-US1_2010-03-26_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024145 FRAME: 0239

Atty, Dkt,	
------------	--

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Ignacio MAS IVARS	, of _	Turevägen 36B,
SE-191 47 SOLLENTUNA, Sweden	, have made a cer	tain new and useful
invention as set forth in an application for	United States Lett	ers Patent for an
invention entitled METHOD AND ARRANGEN	MENT FOR IMPROV	/ED CHANNEL
SWITCHING	, and exec	cuted by me on
, Serial		
filed	i	
AND WHEREAS Telefonaktiebolaget L	M Ericsson (publ)	, of
SE-164 83 STOCKHOLM, Sweden		, is desirous
of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in and to said inver	ntion and in and to
any and all Letters Patent of the United State	s which may be obt	ained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and oth	ner good and valuab	le consideration in
hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged	i, i do hereby sell, a	ssign, transfer and
set over unto Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsso	n (publ)	, its legal
representatives, successors, and assigns, the	entire right, title and	d interest in and to
said invention as set forth in the above-identif	ied application, and	in and to any and
all patents of the United States which may be	issued for said inve	ention;
I request the Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks to	issue any Letters
Patent of the United States which may be issu	ued for said inventio	on to said
Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)		, its legal
representatives, successors or assigns, as the	sole owner of the e	ntire right, title and
nterest in and to said patent and the invention	covered thereby:	

PATENT

REEL: 024145 FRAME: 0240

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I hereby grant the firm of

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

<u>U</u> USTA	26/06/2007	<u>Joensio</u>	Hay Ivans
Date:		Inventor ignacio MAS	

WITNESS:

Date: 26/04 / 2007

(2) likel Wood

Date:

PATENT

REEL: 024145 FRAME: 0241